U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Agriculture
Washington, BDE 20515

April 18,2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:
Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for March 2019, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

Summary of Committee meetings

Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture
for examination.

Sincerely,

D m—

Collin C. Peterson
Chairman



U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: T0AGOOO COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

2019:

Authorization Year: 2019
116th Congress 1stSession

Month: March 2019

Disbursed Summary

|BUdgetOpipct el s : o_mym_mwmoa | D_mwmmmma
1101 Non-Statutory Compensation 389,532.55 1,044,881.13
11 Personnel Compensation 1104 Accrued Leave
Total |
2101 Commercial Transportation "
W 2105 Lodging | 1,504.66
21 Travel 2110 Meals | 260.75
W 2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls W, 342.61
| ota O O )
, 2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER) | 128.00 264.00
: 2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) | 868.00 1,736.00
i o . |2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) | 3,589.72 7,082.20
i 23 Rent, Communications, Utilities : 1
2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER) | 0.00 16.00
i 2346 Recording - (TRANSFER) | ~ 0.00 100.00
..wmx_umz General Expenditures ; | oif2)a O
i | 12401 Printing & Reproduction | 1,307.85 1,307.85
, 24 Printing and Reproduction mwwoa Reproduction of Fed/Public Law 0.00 2,070.00

mmm Other Services

|

0.00,  1,671.83
102.40, 139.77)
(2,678.77) 1,164.74,
2,168.54,

2602 Water
2603 Food & Beverage
26 Supplies and Materials 2620 Office Supplies (Outside)

31 Equipment

Report ID: CC029 vmmm 2 of 12
Run Date: 04/12/2019




Committee on Agriculture
Activity for March 2019

There were no hearings or business meetings held during the month of March 2019.



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

| Lodging, Meals & | f.

. Traveler fﬁm‘,\o_‘w‘m_: Date | Travel End Umnmi ~ Purpose ] ~ ltinerary _ | Transportation | Incidentals ,T‘Oﬁmh | Total |
Emm:_smﬁo: DC to Orlando, FL | ,, W ,
Anne Simmons | 03/01/19 7 03/02/19 'Commaodity Classic ic Meeting land return , $370.56 , $282.78 | $0.00 | $653.34
T G i - | Washington, DCto Orlando, FL| |
Trevor White i _03/01/19 | 03/03/19 |Commodity Classic Meeting land r return _ | 540065 | $46125 | $0.00 | $861.90 |
j 'Washington, DC to Boca W, W 7
Paul Balzano | 03/10/19 \x,,\ 03/14/19 fn_> Annual Conference 'Raton, FL and return e - $919.27 | 8173261 mmwo 70.00 | Mw 321.88
| jmxmm Ag Forum & SWCA Board ,Emm:_:mﬁo: DCto/ Austin, TX , ,
Mickeala Carter | 03/17/19 | 03/19/19  |Meeting S m:a return | $664.79 548046 | $0.00 1$1,145.25|
7 ﬂxmm Ag Forum & SWCA Board ,<<mm:_:m8= DC to Austin, TX ,
Matt Schertz 03/17/19 03/19/19 Meeting m:a return $684.49 $384.55 ﬁ‘M@borw ‘mfo\mm.o‘a‘
- ‘ ‘ A - , - f.mxmm >m‘_‘uo‘2?mm<<n> Board | Emm:_:mﬁos DC t ﬁm>:.&: ™| - 1 |
Bart Fischer i 03/17/19 | 03/19/19 ;\_mmz:m and return $709.49 $386.61 $0.00 | $1,096.10




Majority Staff Name

Adesina, Kellie
Blum-Evitts, Lyron
Bridgeforth, Carlton
Carter, Mickeala
Cep, Melinda
Delaney, Patrick
Dickerson, Jasmine
German, Emily
Graff, Justina
Haynes, Grayson
Hettervig, Ross
Honeycutt, Brandon
Jones, Truman Keith
Konya, John
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Mattocks, Thomas
Muniz, Felix
Murphy, Callie
Ogilvie, Christopher
Phillips, Troy S
Sandman, Dana
Shelton, Lisa G
Siddiqui, Faisal
Simmons, Anne
Solem, Rebekah
Stock, Allison
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye
Titus, Alison
Wetherald, Margaret
Yezak, Jennifer
Zenk, Katherine

Minority Staff Name

Balzano, Paul
Crosswhite, Caleb
Fischer, Bart

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Johnston, Ashton N.
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Schertz, Matt
Schroeder, Ricki
Straughn, Patricia B
White, Trevor R.
Witte, Jeremy

Committee on Agriculture

Staff Salary List
March 2019

Staff Title

Chief Counsel

Member Relations Coordinator
Professional Staff
Outreach Coordinator
Senior Professional Staff
Communications Director
Subc. Staff Dir. - NODO
Legislative Assistant
Intern

Staff Assistant

Digital Outreach Specialist
Subc. Staff Dir. - BH&R
Senior Pofessional Staff
Dir. Of Info Technology & Policy
Senior Counsel

Senior Counsel

Press Secretary

Subc. Staff Dir - CF

Staff Assistant

Special Counsel

Dep. Staff Director

Chief Clerk

Senior Professional Staff
SHARED

Staff Director

Director of Scheduling
MN Ag Liaison - SHARED
Subc Staff Dir - GFCRM
Committee Administrator
Legislative Assistant
Financial Administrator
Deputy Clerk

Subc Staff Dir - LFA

Staff Title
Senior Prof. Staff - Finance

Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff

Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Senior Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Economist
Communications Director
Staff Director

Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir

Chief Counsel
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Monthly Salary
$12,916.67

$7,083.33
$5,555.56
$5,250.00
$12,500.00
$10,833.33
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,799.92
$866.67
$3,750.00
$5,833.33
$13,333.33
$8,750.00
$11,250.00
$10,833.33
$5,000.00
$6,375.00
$5,000.00
$3,600.00
$14,333.33
$10,833.33
$13,333.33
$1,500.00
$14,375.00
$1,666.67
$1,666.67
$8,750.00
$10,000.00
$6,250.00
$5,724.67
$8,750.00
$9,683.33

Monthly Salary
$12,500.00

$10,833.33
$14,224.67
$14,034.25
$4,166.67
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$12,916.67
$14,275.00
$3,750.00
$14,034.25
$9,583.33
$5,000.00



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
Detailee List

Name Home Agency Dates of Service

Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office 01/01/19 -12/31/19



